PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Sposato	07/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buzz Bomb, Inc.
Street Address:	6739 Pickard Drive
City:	Syracuse
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29321423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-218-8000
Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190D006-326752
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. McGuire

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021245 FRAME: 0507

500593994

H \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard Sposato, a citizen of the US and residing at 6739 Pickard Drive, Syracuse, NY 13211 ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a BOTTLE, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being sought.

WHEREAS, Buzz Bomb, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New York, and having an address of 6739 Pickard Drive, Syracuse, NY 13211 United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

PRESENTS does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title a
interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions there
including all foreign rights thereunder.
Date: 7/3/08 Irshal Joseph
Richard Sposato
STATE OF NEW York) COUNTY OF Onordage) ss.:
COUNTY OF Onondage) ss.:
On the
executed this instrument. Muchelle K Corani Notary Public

Michelle K. Corapi
Notary Public, State of New York
Reg # 01CO6054628
Qualified in Onondaga County
My Commission Expires

1438855.1 6/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021245 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 07/16/2008